Holy Name of Jesus Church
6150 Allentown Boulevard
Harrisburg, PA 17112

Lent 2021

Dear Parishioners,
They have no wine.

In St. John’s Gospel we read how at the start of
Jesus public ministry he is present at a wedding in Cana.
The Gospel has a memorable conversation between Jesus
and his mother. She points to the need of the couple, and
Jesus, with an abundance of grace, takes care of it. How
often our own spiritual life works like this, intercession
followed by divine fulfillment. We also do not miss the
fact that even in his miracles Jesus relies on others to play a part. The servants filled the large
jars with the water that becomes wine. Our assistance with the needs of others is part of the
divine plan to answer the prayers of those in need. Lent is always a preeminent time for
charitable works. One such important work to support is our Diocesan Annual Campaign.

We have the tradition at Holy Name of Jesus Parish of starting Lent with our annual
Eucharistic devotions. Like many other things this year we will need to modify the devotion.
We will have an evening of Eucharistic Devotion on Tuesday, February 23", We will live
stream this for folks at home.

For many of our parishioners who are vulnerable and need to be cautious we have tried to
include you with a weekly live streamed Mass on Sunday, and will also be arranging other
devotions for your spiritual growth on our Facebook page and website. To help us keep in touch
we would invite you to provide your e-mail so we can contact you on a more sustained basis.
There is a form presently on our website at www.HolyNameOfJesus.com/Parish for your
convenience.

Please know of my personal gratitude for your consistent goodness to Holy Name of
Jesus Parish and to the Church. May our Lord bless you and your family with a holy and spirit
filled journey with our Lord during this Lenten season.
Sincerely yours,
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Fr. Edward J. Quinlan
Pastor



HOLY WEEK SCHEDULE 2021

Saturday, March 27

Palm Sunday Vigil Mass
Sunday, March 28

Palm Sunday Mass

Palm Sunday Mass

Palm Sunday Mass

Palm Sunday Mass
Thursday, April 1

Morning Prayer

Mass of the Lord’s Supper
Friday, April 2

Morning Prayer

The Passion of the Lord

Stations of the Cross

Sacrament of Penance
Saturday, April 3

Morning Prayer

Sacrament of Penance

Blessing of the Easter Food

Easter Vigil Mass
Sunday, April 4

Easter Sunday Mass

Easter Sunday Mass

Easter Sunday Mass

Easter Sunday Mass

5:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m.
10:15 a.m.
12:00 noon
6:00 p.m.

8:30 a.m.
7:00 p.m.

8:30 a.m.
3:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

8:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 noon
8:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m.
10:15 a.m.
12:00 noon
6:00 p.m.




