## Holy Name of Jesus Church 6150 Allentown Boulevard Harrisburg, PA 17112

Lent 2021

Dear Parishioners,

## They have no wine.

In St. John's Gospel we read how at the start of Jesus public ministry he is present at a wedding in Cana. The Gospel has a memorable conversation between Jesus and his mother. She points to the need of the couple, and Jesus, with an abundance of grace, takes care of it. How often our own spiritual life works like this, intercession followed by divine fulfillment. We also do not miss the



fact that even in his miracles Jesus relies on others to play a part. The servants filled the large jars with the water that becomes wine. Our assistance with the needs of others is part of the divine plan to answer the prayers of those in need. Lent is always a preeminent time for charitable works. One such important work to support is our Diocesan Annual Campaign.

We have the tradition at Holy Name of Jesus Parish of starting Lent with our annual Eucharistic devotions. Like many other things this year we will need to modify the devotion. We will have an evening of Eucharistic Devotion on Tuesday, February 23<sup>rd</sup>. We will live stream this for folks at home.

For many of our parishioners who are vulnerable and need to be cautious we have tried to include you with a weekly live streamed Mass on Sunday, and will also be arranging other devotions for your spiritual growth on our Facebook page and website. To help us keep in touch we would invite you to provide your e-mail so we can contact you on a more sustained basis. There is a form presently on our website at www.HolyNameOfJesus.com/Parish for your convenience.

Please know of my personal gratitude for your consistent goodness to Holy Name of Jesus Parish and to the Church. May our Lord bless you and your family with a holy and spirit filled journey with our Lord during this Lenten season.

Sincerely yours,

Fr. Edward J. Quinlan

Saw. J. Suinber

**Pastor** 

HOLY WEEK SCHEDULE 2021	
Saturday, March 27	
Palm Sunday Vigil Mass	5:00 p.m.
Sunday, March 28	
Palm Sunday Mass	8:00 a.m.
Palm Sunday Mass	10:15 a.m.
Palm Sunday Mass	12:00 noon
Palm Sunday Mass	6:00 p.m.
Thursday, April 1	
Morning Prayer	8:30 a.m.
Mass of the Lord's Supper	7:00 p.m.
Friday, April 2	
Morning Prayer	8:30 a.m.
The Passion of the Lord	3:00 p.m.
Stations of the Cross	7:00 p.m.
Sacrament of Penance	7:00 p.m.
Saturday, April 3	
Morning Prayer	8:30 a.m.
Sacrament of Penance	11:00 a.m.
Blessing of the Easter Food	12:00 noon
Easter Vigil Mass	8:00 p.m.
Sunday, April 4	
Easter Sunday Mass	8:00 a.m.
Easter Sunday Mass	10:15 a.m.
Easter Sunday Mass	12:00 noon
Easter Sunday Mass	6:00 p.m.